FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			· ▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1008595	30	ttached original	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes A No		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WILLIAM M. SACKINGER Internal Address:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Other	Merger Change of Name	city: <u>Fa</u>	IRBANKS	Bo× 805911 _ State: A K ZIP:99788 ((es) attached? □ Yes ₩ No	
Application number(s) or patent number	A1 / 2	409,58			
If this document is being filed together v A. Patent Application No.(s)		n, the execution B. Pater	n date of the ap	9,584)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: W.M. SACKIN	JGER	(D) Enck	osed - PRE)\$\f0\forallow\colon\col	
Street Address: Box 8059	7/	8. Deposit	account number	er:	
city: FAIRBANKS State: AK		<u> </u>	uplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	number of pages including	Signature g cover sheet, attac	MGE/7	9/19/98 Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

RECORDED: 10/08/1998

Docket Number (optional)

The University of Alaska, of Fairbanks, Alaska, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States
patent for an improvement in
ELECTRICAL METHOD FOR CONVERSION OF MOLECULAR WEIGHTS OF PARTICULATES
No. 5,409,584, dated April 25, 1995; and whereas, it is now the sole owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, William M. Sackinger, a married man
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose
post office address is <u>PO Box 80591</u> , City of <u>Fairbanks</u> , and State of <u>AK 99708</u> .
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \underline{One} dollar (\$ $\underline{1.00}$), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and
other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said
assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end
of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had
this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this day of April, 1998.
at Fairbanks Alaska USA.
John P. Keating, Director of Intellectual Property and Licensing University of Alaska State of Alaska) Fourth Judicial District) SS: Before me personally appeared said John P. Keating and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
Seal Sexual August Aug

PATENT REEL: 9525 FRAME: 0682